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- 4Q2014 Economic Data
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Category Recent 5-YrHigh 5-YrLow 5-YrAvg. Date
% Loans Non-Performing 2.1% 5.7% 2.1% 4.0% 3Q14
Loss Reserves/Loans 1.6% 3.7% 1.6% 2.6% 3014
Total Commercial Banks 5,636 6,746 5,636 6,155 3014
% Tightening Lending -10.5% 14.0% -21.8% -8.6% 3Q14

Category

Gas: Price per Gallon

Spot Oil

Case-Shiller Home Price Index
Medical Care CPI

Recent

$2.58 $3.90 $2.58
$75.79 $109.53 $73.74
171.4 171.7 136.9
439.4 439.4 381.1

Banking and Lending (Quarterly) Other Prices and Indexes (Monthly)

5-YrHigh 5-YrLow % Off Peak Date

-34.0% Dec-14
-30.8% Nov-14
25.2%* Oct-14
15.3%* Nov-14

Source: Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

*% Off Low




— 4Q2014 Bond Market Data

Index QTR
90-Day T-Bill 0.00%
Barclays US Aggregate 1.79%
Barclays Short US Treasury -0.01%
Barclays Int. US Treasury 0.97%
Barclays Long US Treasury 8.62%
Barclays US TIPS -0.03%
Barclays US Credit 1.76%
Barclays US Mortgage-Backed 1.79%
Barclays US Asset-Backed 0.55%
Barclays US High Yield -1.00%
Barclays Global -1.04%
Barclays International -2.99%
Barclays Emerging Market -1.72%

Barclays US Aggregate Index
Credit Quality
70%
BB 0%
B> 0%
NR 0%
0% 30% 60% 90%
Average Credit Quality AA

Source: Morningstar

YTD 1yr. 3 yrs. 5yrs. 10yrs.
0.04% 0.04% 0.07% 0.08% 1.48%
5.97% 5.97% 2.66% 4.45% 4.71%
0.09% 0.09% 0.13% 0.18% 1.69%
2.57% 2.57% 0.97% 2.92% 3.79%

25.07% 25.07% 4.20% 9.96% 7.54%
3.64% 3.64% 0.44% 4.11% 4.37%
7.53% 7.53% 4.84% 6.25% 5.46%
6.08% 6.08% 2.37% 3.73% 4.75%
1.88% 1.88% 1.74% 3.23% 3.38%
2.45% 2.45% 8.43% 9.03% 7.74%
0.59% 0.59% 0.73% 2.65% 3.60%
-3.08% -3.08% -0.75% 1.38% 2.81%
4.76% 4.76% 5.81% 7.41% 7.82%
Barclays US Aggregate Index
Maturity Breakdown
30+yrs
20-30 yrs. 25%
15-20 yrs.
10-15 yrs.
7-10yrs.
5-7yrs.
3-5yrs.
1-3yrs. 24%
0% 10% 20% 30%
Duration 5.60 yrs.

Source: Morningstar

US Treasury Yield Curve
12/31/2014 12/31/2013
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Barclays US Aggregate Index

Sector Breakdown
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— 4Q2014 US Equity Market Data

Sectors Weights/Returns (ranked by quarter performance)

Wgt. Sector QTR 1Yr.
3% Utilities 13.19% 28.98%
12%  Consumer Discretionary 8.74% 9.68%
5 10%  Consumer Staples 8.15% 15.98%
E 14%  Health Care 7.48% 25.34%
=4 17% Financials 7.25% 15.20%
2 10%  Industrials 6.76% 9.83%
g 20%  Information Technology 5.24% 20.12%
3% Materials -1.80% 6.91%
2% Telecom Services -4.16% 2.99%
8% Energy -10.68% -7.78%
Wgt. Sector QTR 1Yr.
5% Utilities 12.08% 18.80%
E 10%  Health Care 11.81% 23.68%
= 3%  Consumer Staples 10.76% 35.21%
§ 23%  Financials 10.12% 14.98%
5 14%  Consumer Discretionary 10.07% 11.18%
§ 18%  Information Technology 8.01% 7.91%
E 7% Materials 3.22% 6.18%
3 0% Telecom Services 2.52% 23.97%
15%  Industrials 2.09% 1.36%
4% Energy -24.19% -25.35%
Wgt. Sector QTR 1Yr.
o 4% Utilities 20.37% 21.93%
= 14%  Consumer Discretionary 15.39% 4.83%
g 1% Telecom Services 13.55% -1.38%
| 23% Financials 13.12%  8.30%
§ 17%  Information Technology 12.39% 13.29%
© 16%  Industrials 11.62% 2.63%
§ 11%  Health Care 11.53% 11.33%
g 3% Consumer Staples 8.36% 10.54%
6% Materials -0.78% 0.30%
4% Energy -31.13% -35.86%

Index Performance Data

Annualized
Index QTR YTD dyr. 3yrs. 5 yrs. 10 yrs.
S&P 500 4.93% 13.69% 13.69% 20.41% 15.45% 7.67%
Russell 1000 Value 4.98% 13.45% 13.45% 20.89% 15.42% 7.30%
Russell 1000 Growth 4.78% 13.05% 13.05% 20.26% 15.81% 8.49%
Russell Mid Cap 5.94% 13.22% 13.22% 21.40% 17.19% 9.56%
Russell Mid Cap Value 6.05% 14.75% 14.75% 21.98% 17.43% 9.43%
Russell Mid Cap Growth 5.84% 11.90% 11.90% 20.71% 16.94% 9.43%
Russell 2000 9.73% 4.89% 4.89% 19.21% 15.55% 1.77%
Russell 2000 Value 9.40% 4.22% 4.22% 18.29% 14.26% 6.89%
Russell 2000 Growth 10.06% 5.60% 5.60% 20.14% 16.80% 8.54%
Russell 3000 5.24% 12.56% 12.56% 20.51% 15.63% 7.94%
DJ US Select REIT 15.09% 32.00% 32.00% 16.10% 16.99% 8.13%
Small Small Cap (Russell 2000) - Large Cap (S&P 500)
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Index Performance Data (net)
Index (USS$)
MSCI ACWI ex-US
MSCI EAFE
Europe
United Kingdom
Germany
France
Pacific
Japan
Hong Kong
Australia
Canada
MSCI EM
MSCI EM Latin America
MSCI EM Asia
MSCI EM Eur/Mid East
MSCI ACWI Value ex-US
MSCI ACWI Growth ex-US
MSCI AC World Sm Cap ex-US

QTR
-3.87%
-3.57%
-4.35%
-4.24%
-0.39%
-6.06%
-2.08%
-2.42%
3.10%
-3.63%
-4.79%
-4.50%
-13.44%
-0.28%
-19.39%
-5.44%
-2.30%
-3.98%

YTD
-3.87%
-4.90%
-6.18%
-5.39%

-10.36%
-9.92%
-2.70%
-4.02%
5.07%
-3.41%

1.50%

-2.19%
-12.30%
4.89%
-28.80%
-5.10%
-2.65%
-4.03%

- 4Q2014 International Market Data

1yr.
-3.87%
-4.90%
-6.18%
-5.39%
-10.36%
-9.92%
-2.70%
-4.02%
5.07%
-3.41%
1.50%
-2.19%
-12.30%
4.89%
-28.80%
-5.10%
-2.65%
-4.03%

3 yrs.
8.99%
11.06%
11.86%
9.58%
15.52%
11.34%
9.60%
9.71%
14.40%
7.09%
5.36%
4.04%
-6.19%
8.93%
-5.45%
8.49%
9.46%
10.84%

5yrs.
4.43%
5.33%
5.28%
6.88%
6.49%
1.93%
5.66%
5.48%
9.16%
4.60%
4.22%
1.78%
-5.26%
4.89%
-5.32%
3.63%
5.19%
6.80%

10 yrs.

5.13%
4.43%
4.60%
4.60%
6.49%
3.25%
4.18%
2.29%
9.22%
7.82%
71.44%
8.43%
9.34%
9.43%
1.76%
4.79%
5.43%
6.86%

H Euro

35%

Japanese Yen

Pound Sterling

Foreign Currencyv. US$ Returns

m Swiss Franc

Chinese Yuan
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QTR 1Yr 3Yr 5Yr 10Yr
Exchange Rates 4Q14 3Q14 2Q14 1014 4Q13 3Q13
Japanese Yen 119.85 | 109.66 101.28 102.98 105.11 98.13
Euro 0.83 0.79 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.74
British Pound 0.64 0.62 0.58 0.60 0.60 0.62
Swiss Franc 0.99 0.96 0.89 0.88 0.89 0.90
Chinese Yuan 6.20 6.14 6.20 6.22 6.05 6.12

Regional Exposure
MSCI ACWI ex-USA

Emerging
13%

Canada
7%

Asia 32%

MSCI EAFE Index Return

® Local uss

7.75%
5.33%

16.40%
11.06%

5.92%
-4.90%

-3.57%

-40% 0%

MSCI ACWI Ex US Value v. Growth

Growth
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20%
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47%
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40%

0.6%

10yrs

Top 10 Countries (MSCI AC World ex-USA)

Japan 15%
UK 14%
Canada 8%
France 7%
Switzerland 6%
Germany 6%
Australia 5%
China 4%
Hong Kong 3%
South Korea 3%
MSCI Emerging Index Return
® Local us$
h 4.85%
1.78%
Bl 837%
4.04%
M 5.17%
-2.19%
0.01%
-4.50%
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Historical Market Returns

Ranked by Performance

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 YTD 4014

Small Cap REIECYOEN Small Cap
38.82% 13.68% 9.73%

Small Cap
26.85%

US Bonds US Bonds
8.44% 5.24%

lobal

Intl Intl g:nbdas HighYield MidCap TIPS  MidCap MidCap MidCap Mid Cap

2665% 1665% oo 5821% 2548% 1356% 17.28% 3476%  1321%  594%
. ()

TIPS TIPS TIPS Small Cap Intl
13.18% 7.90% 16.57% 47.25% 20.91%

lobal
High Yield goonb:s Intl Mid Cap Small Cap Intl US Bonds Intl Large Cap Large Cap
5.28% 16.52% 40.83% 20.22% 18.37% 41.45% 7.84% 16.83% 32.39% 4.93%
. 0

Global

US Bonds US Bonds = Mid Cap Small Cap Intl Large Cap TIPS Mid Cap Bonds Small Cap Intl US Bonds
11.63% 1026% 40.06%  18.33% | 16.62% WELRE 2.35%  40.48% couy,  1635% | 1529% | 5.97%
. 0
Global Global
Mid Cap High Yield Bal:n:e B Mid Cap TIPS Small Cap High Yield NEIrCXers Bal:nfe §)| SmallCap | US Bonds
8.25% 28.97% 12.65% 11.64% 27.17% 4.98% [EETX0L 489% | 1.79%

12.18% 14.46%

Global  IEE
- Large Cap Pryel Mid Cap ova o I High Yield WX High Yield

Global
Balanced
0.24%

TIPS
3.64%

Small Cap

B Bal
2.49% onds alanced

28.68% 4.91% 15.26% 9.48% 04.51% 26.46% 15.12% 2.11% 15.81%
. (9 = . (9

Global Global
Balanced | Balanced
14.53% 9.07%

Global
Balanced
3.17%

) ) Global Global . .
High Yield Balanced Large Cap Balanced High Yield

-26.16% 20.49% 15.06% 11.06% 7.44%

Global Global . . Global
Bonds  Bonds En Yield RESREERE

o 0,
3.17% 1.57% 1.41% 24.27%

High Yield Small Cap
11.13% 4.55%

Small Cap - Large Cap szlao:(id High Yield | US Bonds Small Cap B:I::(id High Yield TIPS
-3.02% ORI 1185% | 697%  -33.79% e 2.45%  -0.02%
High Yield ~ Mid Cap B:I'::f; ) g:)ont;asl :Lonbdasl g:’nbda; Mid Cap TIPS B::::elz ) MidCap TIPS USBonds (B;:)onbda; High Yield
5.86% -5.62% (el UC 010 ony | 5:60% 1141% [SSHWEN 155%  6.98% | 202% oo -100%
BZ:’::; . B:I:::e' + I TIPS - TIPS Large Cap | Large Cap (B;:fnzasl US Bonds Small Cap (B;:fnt;as' (B;:fnzas' g?nbdas'
PR RN -14.95%  8.40% 2.84% 5.49% | -37.00% |EENWNINCEYSNERVEL v o o
Large Cap | Large Cap [B\V/I[eRe=]s] - TIPS High Yield US Bonds Mid Cap  US Bonds TIPS US Bonds -- Intl
9.10% | -11.80% [RETREA 846%  2.74% = 4.33% 41.46% = 5.93%  6.31% 4.21% -3.86%

lobal
Small Cap | US Bonds | US Bonds | US Bonds Globa
Bonds

- O 9 9 9
20.48% 4.10% 4.34% 2.43% 5.54%

lobal
Large Cap goonzas TIPS Small Cap
o 0, [o) _ 0,
22.10% 4.49% 0.41% 1.57%

Global Balanced is composed of 60% MSCI World Stock Index, 35% Barclays Global Aggregate Bond Index, and 5% US 90-Day T-Bills.

Intl
-13.71%

TIPS
-8.61%

Intl
-3.86%

High Yield Intl
1.87% -45.53%




Spokane Employees' Retirement System
As of December 31, 2014

Current Allocation

L/S & Special Opportunities

136 %
Global Equity Commodities
516 % 20%
Real Estate
6.8 %

Fixed Income/Cash
0.7%

Absolute Return/Capital Pres. Global Fixed Income
126 % 12.7 %

Actual vs Target Allocation (%)

Fixed Income/Cash

Global Fixed Income
Absolute Return/Capital Pres.
Global Equity

L/S & Special Opportunities

Commodities

Real Estate

0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0

B Actual [ Policy

Current Quarter

Beginning Market Value

Net Additions / Withdrawals | -2.2

Investment Earnings 47

Ending Market Value 285.3

50 0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Millions ($)

Current Market Value:

$285,267,944
Policy Index
US 90 Day T-Bill 1%
Barclays US Aggregate Bond Index 15%
Barclays Corporate High Yield Index 5%
Barclays Global Aggregate Bond Index 5%
S&P 500 Index 34%
Russell Mid Cap Index 8%
Russell 2000 Index 5%
MSCI ACWI ex-US 17%
S&P GSCl Index 4%
NAREIT Composite 3%
NCREIF Property Index 3%



Spokane Employees' Retirement System

As of December 31, 2014

Rate of Return %

-10.0

Return Summary

Ending December 31, 2014
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Spokane Employees' Retirement System
As of December 31, 2014

Total Account Performance Summary

3Mo YTD 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 Return

G ) G %) R ) R ) k%) k) )
534 1880 1170 280 1347 2199 2468
SERS Policy Index 133 579 579 1219 1044 579 1792 1318 072 1397 2811 -3028 547 Jan-07
Over/Under 033 045 -045 035 -108 -045 097 -148 352 -050 612 560  -0.02
70/30 ACWI/Barclays Aggregate Bond 083 477 477 1068 799 477 1487 1266 267 1131 2593 -3017 453 Jan-07
Fixed Income Total - 028 028 318 3.
Barclays Aggregate 179 597 597 266 445 597 202 421 784 654 593 524 5.01  Apr-07
Over/Under 317 569 -569 052 072 569 324 401 472 -055 483 117  -0.04
Absolute Return/Capital Pres 027 345 315 481 333 005 -11.23
HFRI FOF: Conservative Index 025 343 313 500 324 313 770 422 -355 507 965 -19.86 0.43 Jan-08
Over/Under 002 002 002 019 009 002 -305 246 618 541 970 863 020
Barclays Aggregate 1.79 5.97 5.97 2.66 4.45 597 202 421 7.84 6.54 5.93 5.24 477 Jan-08
Long Short/Special Opps Total : -
HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 0.93 3.34 3.34 5.67 3.29 3.34 8.96 479 572 570 1147 -21.37 1.09 Apr-08
Over/Under 071 497 497 334 220 497 627 09 -059 191 634 2.25
S&P 500 493 1369 1369 2041 1545 1369 3239 1600 211 1506 2646 -37.00  9.14 Apr-08
Large Cap Equity Total : - -37.
S&P 500 493 1369 1369 2041 1545 1369 3239 1600 211 1506 2646 -37.00 7.9 Apr-07
Over/Under 010 -084 -084 023 -035 -084 242 058 272 070 115 039 054
Mid Cap Equity Total ! 1016 3751 1418 -295 2288 37.22 -3555
Russell MidCap 594 1322 1322 2140 1719 1322 3476 17.28 -1.55 2548 4048 -4146 818 Apr07
Over/Under 073 -306 -306 -1.36 -161 -306 275 -310 -140 -260 -326 591 0.0
Small Cap Equity Total 963 632 632 1893 1549] 632 4020 1278 -3.08 2603 2496 -39.70

Russell 2000 973 489 489 1921 1555 489 3882 1635 418 2686 2717 -33.79 6.88 Apr-07
Over/Under -0.10 1.43 143  -028 -0.06 1.43 147 -3.57 110 083 -221  -5.91 -1.35




Spokane Employees' Retirement System
As of December 31, 2014

Total Account Performance Summary

3Mo YTD 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 Retum o
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) 6 C&) &) o) o) k) k) (%)

International Equity Total 296 358 358 1137 693 : 38.62 -39.76
MSCI ACWI ex USA 387 387 387 900 443 387 1529 1683 1371 1115 4145 -4553 095 Apr-07
Over/Under 091 029 029 237 250 029 564 165 -001 613 -283 577 281

Commodities Total 2161 2483 -2483 -10.68 -5.88 - -
S&P GSCI Total Return Index 2767 -3306 -3306 -12.86 -6.54 3306 -122 008 -118 903 1348 -4649  -1.71 Apr-09
Over/Under 606 823 823 218 066 823 217 195 -210 -1.86 0.4
Bloomberg Commodity Index TR USD 4210 -17.01 1701 943 -553 1701 952 -106 -1332 1683 1891 -3565  -0.80 Apr-09

2500 871 1517 944 2335 13.84 30.09
RE Index (50/50 NAREIT Comp REIT/NCREIF Pl) 774 1955 1955 1396 1475 1955 7.30 1538 1144 2065 556 -2087  6.13 Apr-07
Over/Under 103 545 545 214 139 545 141 021 200 270 828 922  -199
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Spokane Employees' Retirement System
As of December 31, 2014

% Allocation (Actual)

Asset Allocation History
6 Years 6 Months Ending December 31, 2014

100%

80 %

60 %

40 %

20 %

0%} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

64 |115|11.7{101/128/15)08 02| 05/00/00]0.0]00,01/02/03/03]03]03/12]03]03]04/01/05]0.7
20.8/21.0{21.4/15.2| 6.5 |22.0|21.8|20.1/17.8/16.8]|21.2/19.0/18.4/16.9]15.2|15.5/15.8/15.9|14.4|13.6/13.5/12.7|14.8|14.1|13.3|12.7
10.2111.2|12.1]/10.8/11.0/ 60| 578393 /89 |48 | 6.8 |[10.0) 9.7 [10.6/11.1/10.8/10.8{10.4/13.2/12.8|12.5|12.5|12.4|12.7 12,6
52.9|47.6(45.6/51.8|57.758.2159.3|58.4|61.763.0{60.9 61.1/57.659.1|54.9|53.8|54.3|54.6|56.7|53.452.4/54.1|50.7|51.5/50.8 | 51.6
40,42 |5654|52/52|52 /5652527071 ,76|75(11.5/11.6/105] 9.8 9.7 |10.1]/12.4/12.7|13.0/13.0/13.6/13.6

57 453537 414346 48130 33|33 35|37 41|41 44 5154|5458 565058 616668
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Spokane Employees' Retirement System
As of December 31, 2014

Annualized Return

Upside Capture Ratio vs. Downside Capture Ratio

Annualized Return vs. Annualized Standard Deviation
8 Years Ending December 31, 2014

8 Years Ending December 31, 2014
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